An affiliate of Raymond Chabot Grant Thornton LLP

Suite 2000 National Bank Tower 600 De La Gauchetière Street West Montréal (Québec) H3B 4L8

Phone : (5140 879-1385 Facsimile : (514) 878-2100 www.raymondchabot.com



C A N A D A PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC DISTRICT OF QUÉBEC COURT NO: 200-11-028745-233

IN THE MATTER OF THE ARRANGEMENT OR COMPROMISE OF: S U P E R I O R C O U R T "Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act, (LRC 1985, ch.C-36)"

AVENTURA PHASE VII INC., AVENTURA PHASE VIII INC., AVENTURA PHASE IX INC. AND AVENTURA PHASE X INC.

Legal persons domiciled at 1170 Grande Allée West, in the city of Québec, in the province of Québec, G1S 1E5.

(Hereinafter collectively the "Debtors")

VOTING FORM IN RESPECT OF THE PLAN OF TRANSACTION AND ARRANGEMENT OF THE DEBTORS

of

(Name and position or function of the authorized signatory of the creditor)

(Name of the creditor)

I hereby instruct the Monitor, Raymond Chabot Inc., to register my vote on the resolution to approve the joint Plan of transaction and arrangement of the Debtors under the *Companies' creditors Arrangement Act* dated November 30, 2023 (the "**Plan**") whose filing has been authorized by the *Ordonnance relative à la convocation et la tenue d'une assemblée des créanciers* under the *Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act*, as followed:

VOTE FOR THE PLAN

VOTE AGAINST THE PLAN

Notes:

- 1. The only creditors authorized to fill this form are those that are permitted to vote at the creditors' meeting on December 22, 2023, namely those holding a proven claim, as defined in the Plan and in the *Ordonnance relative à la convocation et la tenue d'une assemblée des créanciers*.
- 2. The determination of whether a creditor holds a Claim for voting purposes and the amount of such Claim for voting purposes will be made in accordance with the Claims Processing Order dated August 30, 2023 and the Plan.
- 3. A creditor holding a Claim for voting purposes may vote prior to the date of the creditors' meeting by submitting the present voting form to the Monitor before the creditors' meeting:

Raymond Chabot Inc. "Aventura Phase VII inc. et al. – Voting form" c/o Jean Gagnon 600 de la Gauchetière Street West, Suite 2000 Montréal, Québec H3B 4L8 Email: reclamationshuot@rcgt.com

4. To be considered, this voting form must be received by the Monitor at the latest by <u>10:00 a.m.</u> on December 22, 2023, thus before the creditors' meeting.

Signed at

this _____

(Signature of the person filing in this form)

(Signature of witness)